Document: Notice of Intent to Adopt a Rule, Register Page Number: 28 IR 236 Source: October 1, 2004, Indiana Register, Volume 28, Number 1 Disclaimer: This document was created from the files used to produce the official CD-ROM Indiana Register.

TITLE 820 STATE BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY EXAMINERS

LSA Document #04-254

Under IC 4-22-2-23, the State Board of Cosmetology Examiners intends to adopt a rule concerning the following:

OVERVIEW: Amends 820 IAC 4-3-1 to establish the education and examination requirements for an instructor license to allow an instructor licensed under IC 25-8-6, IC 25-8-6.1, or IC 25-8-6.2 to qualify for another instructor license without further instructor education or examination provided the licensed instructor meets licensing and experience requirements and to revise the licensing requirements for an individual teaching manicuring in a cosmetology school. Questions or comments concerning the proposed rules may be directed to: Indiana Professional Licensing Agency, ATTENTION: Board Director, 302 West Washington Street, Room E034, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2700 or by electronic mail at pla12@pla.state.in.us. Statutory authority: IC 25-8-3-22; IC 25-8-3-23.